
65,026

40,927 30,922

15,534 34,104

8,565

Total

Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

1,091 22,040 1,178 26,390 2,269 48,430

25 538 22 446 47 984

8 262 5 98 13 360

56 111 39 68 95 179

0 0 0 0 0 0

25 529 33 831 58 1,360

1,205 23,480 1,277 27,833 2,482 51,313

40,927

Female Male

42 37 1,221

473 48 404

6,175 542 28,337

12,096 1,086 221

3,470 866 181

639 173 1

15,250 30 3

38,145 2,782 69

23

0

169

38

12,297 130

3,396 16

7,725 16

498 9,380

845 6

15,569 Unknown 468

Mixed 597 244

40,927 40,927

Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Statewide Statistics

CALENDAR YEAR REPORT Jan. - Dec. 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

First time: Telephone:

SafeHomes

Emergency Motel

Carry Over

Transitional Housing

TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS:

Repeat: Face to face:

Follow up:

BEDNIGHTS:

Shelter

Shelter Services

18-29 Clark

30-44 Douglas

45-64 Elko

AGE: Location

00-12 Carson

13-17 Churchill

Lander

Lincoln

RACE: Lyon

Mineral

Caucasian Nye

65+ Esmeralda

Unknown Eureka

TOTAL: Humboldt

Asian/Pacific Islander White Pine

Unknown

Out of state

TOTAL: TOTAL:

African American Pershing

Hispanic Storey

Native American Washoe

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.



20,732 457

3,853

3,981

7,524

4,483

891

20,732

7,240 12,999 6,830

1,879 5,014 Not Arrest 5,589

11,927 22,914 Pending 580

2,274 TOTAL: 40,927 12,999

505

16,247

855

40,927

11,354

481

4,520

18,540

1,430

324

586

37,235

8,277 Food 1,797

15,737 Transportation 2,048

7,956 Employment/Training 6,740

10,408 Child Protective Services (CPS) 1,438

Parenting Programs (Classes) 1,719

17,012 Clergy 238

823 School 1,474

5,219 Court 2,830

381 Victim Compensation 2,178

1,119 Other (Specify): 13,176

9,069

4,396

5,240 Other Social Service Organization 11,799

1,302 TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS 132,376

6-12

13-18

Unknown

TOTAL:

EMPLOYMENT (Victim) LAW ENFORCEMENT:

CHILDREN: PREGNANT:

0-2

3-5

Disabled TOTAL:

Retired

Unknown

Employed Full Time Contacted Arrest

Employed Part Time Not Contacted

Unemployed Unknown

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session

Number of Victims Support Group Held

Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups

TOTAL:

Student

TOTAL:

Number of TPO's Prepared

Number of Police Reports Prepared

A.  Individual

B.  Marriage/Family

C.  Support Group

D.  Sexual Assault

E.  Substance Abuse

Domestic Violence Shelter

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining Order

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

Non-Domestic Violence Shelter

Housing

Daycare



9,766

Number first time: 768 800

Number of repeats: 8,610 8,966

Following up: 388 0

1,015

2,245

3,260

1,072

7,318

1,454

1,324

117

1,641

26,103

570

966

362

40,927

123,597.4

45,975.5 38,360.1

9,696.0 16,993.0

2,913.2 123,597.4

9,659.8

2,799.3

Unknown:

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held

Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated)

Any Other services

TOTAL:

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Telephone:

Face to face:

7.    Self/Friend

8.    Welfare

9.    Other Social Services Agency

10.   Medical

Total

1.    City Attorney/Court Services

2.    Police/Law Enforcement

3.    Other D.V. Program

4.  DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.)

5.    Homeless Organization

6.    Unknown

Board and Committee TOTAL HOURS:

Office

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING:

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:

Hotline Other

Shelter Response Team


