Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

CALENDAR YEAR REPORT Jan. - Dec. 2014

	TOTAL	NUMBER OF C	ONTACTS:	65,026
--	--------------	-------------	----------	--------

 First time:
 40,927
 Telephone:
 30,922

 Repeat:
 15,534
 Face to face:
 34,104

 Follow up:
 8,565

Location

BEDNIGHTS:

AGE:

					Total Adult &	Total
	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Children	<u>Bednights</u>	<u>Children</u>	<u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	1,091	22,040	1,178	26,390	2,269	48,430
Shelter Services	25	538	22	446	47	984
SafeHomes	8	262	5	98	13	360
Emergency Motel	56	111	39	68	95	179
Carry Over	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transitional Housing	25	529	33	831	58	1,360
TOTAL	1,205	23,480	1,277	27,833	2,482	51,313

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 40,927

Female

00-12	42	37	Carson	1,221
13-17	473	48	Churchill	404
18-29	6,175	542	Clark	28,337
30-44	12,096	1,086	Douglas	221
45-64	3,470	866	Elko	181
65+	639	173	Esmeralda	1
Unknown	15,250	30	Eureka	3
TOTAL:	38,145	2,782	Humboldt	69
			Lander	23
			Lincoln	0
RACE:			Lyon	169
			Mineral	38
Caucasian		12,297	Nye	130
African American		3,396	Pershing	16
Hispanic		7,725	Storey	16
Native American		498	Washoe	9,380
Asian/Pacific Islander		845	White Pine	6
Unknown		15,569	Unknown	468
Mixed		597	Out of state	244
TOTAL:		40,927	TOTAL:	40,927

<u>Male</u>

^{*} These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

CHILDREN:	20,732	PREGNANT:	457
0-2	3,853		
3-5	3,981		
6-12	7,524		
13-18	4,483		
Unknown	891		
TOTAL:	20,732		

40,927

EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

TOTAL:

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Employed Full Time	7,240	Contacted	12,999	Arrest	6,830
Employed Part Time	1,879	Not Contacted	5,014	Not Arrest	5,589
Unemployed	11,927	Unknown	22,914	Pending	580
Disabled	2,274	TOTAL:	40,927	TOTAL:	12,999
Retired	505				
Unknown	16,247				
Student	855				

Number of TPO's Prepared	11,354
Number of Police Reports Prepared	481
Number of Court Appointment	4,520
Number of Individual Counseling Session	18,540
Number of Victims Support Group Held	1,430
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	324
Number of Children Groups	586
TOTAL:	37,235

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C	8,277	Food	1,797
Legal Counsel	15,737	Transportation	2,048
Law Enforcement	7,956	Employment/Training	6,740
Medical	10,408	Child Protective Services (CPS)	1,438
Counseling		Parenting Programs (Classes)	1,719
A. Individual	17,012	Clergy	238
B. Marriage/Family	823	School	1,474
C. Support Group	5,219	Court	2,830
D. Sexual Assault	381	Victim Compensation	2,178
E. Substance Abuse	1,119	Other (Specify):	13,176
Domestic Violence Shelter	9,069		
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	4,396		
Housing	5,240	Other Social Service Organization	11,799
Daycare	1,302	TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	132,376

Number first time:	768	Telephone:	800
Number of repeats:	8,610	Face to face:	8,966
Following up:	388	Unknown:	0

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held

Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated)

Any Other services

TOTAL:

3,015

2,245

3,260

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services	1,072
2. Police/Law Enforcement	7,318
3. Other D.V. Program	1,454
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.)	1,324
5. Homeless Organization	117
6. Unknown	1,641
7. Self/Friend	26,103
8. Welfare	570
9. Other Social Services Agency	966
10. Medical	362
Total	40,927

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 123,597.4

Hotline	45,975.5	Other	38,360.1
Shelter	9,696.0	Response Team	16,993.0
Board and Committee	2,913.2	TOTAL HOURS:	123,597.4
Office	9,659.8		

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 2,799.3